LUNDGREN Distribution to: CHANGE ORDER
MANAGEMENT CORP. OWNER: Newhall School District No. 05

Construction Consulting and Management |  ARCHITECT: Helena Jubany, NAC Architecture
CONTRACTOR: Triangle Enterprises, Inc.

FIELD: Leo Scarpace
OPSC: Page 1 of 2

TITLE: Multiple Demolition Changes DATE: 4/12/2017
CONTRACT #: NSD 15/16-37

PROJECT: Newhall Elementary School Auditorium Renovation

TO: Ronna Wolcott

Newhall School District OPSC #:

25375 Orchard Village Road Arch. Proj. #: 161-13015

Valencia, CA 91355 DSA#: ENES 031

Phone: 661-291-4166 File #: 116257

Fax: 661-291-4001 Jobsite: Newhall Elementary School

Lo 24607 Walnut Street

FROM: Newhall School District Newhall, CA 91321

This Change Order is comprised of (4) separate COR's related to the Demolition & Abatement Bid Package:
Triangle COR #02 - This is an additional cost for removal of the unforeseen radius planter footing along Walnut and
the removal of unforeseen and buried stairs, walls, and footings around the loading dock area. $2,269.30

Triangle COR #07 - This is an additional cost for Triangle to mobilize to remove tectum wall panels on the north and
south Auditorium walls so framing could begin per answered RFI 184 dated 11/2/16. $1616

Triangle COR #10 - This is a credit to not demo and remove existing asphalt that was placed as part of the Two
Story Classroom Project per the District's wishes. ($3696)

Triangle COR #12 - This additional cost (ticket 9608) is to demo existing door frames that were not originally called
out to be demoed per RF1171. There is also an additional cost (ticket 9616) to demo the ceiling in the projection
room so the curbs for the heat pumps on the roof that service the Concession Area and IDF Room could be installed
per RFI 197 answered on 12/15/16 as well as demo the plaster that was delaminating from the north stairwell wall as
directed by the Architect. $2,413.13

Triangle COR #13 - This is an additional cost to demo approximately 100sf of existing asphalt south of the
mechanical enclosures and west of the fire hydrant that was going to be overlaid by new asphalt. In order to achieve
percentage of fall requirements for the path of travel, the overlay in this area would be approximately 1/4" to 1/2"
which would not be durable. $1,078



LUNDGREN Distribution to: CHANGE ORDER
MANAGEMENT CORP. OWNER: Newhall School District No. 05

Construction Consulting and Management |  ARCHITECT: Helena Jubany, NAC Architecture
CONTRACTOR: Triangle Enterprises, Inc.
FIELD: Leo Scarpace

OPSC: Page 2 of 2
Total: $3,680.43
The Original Contract SUM Was ... $213,500.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes ......cccccccceeiiiiiiireceenenn, $52,670.69
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Orderwas .. $266,170.69
The Contract Sum Will be InCreased  .......oociiiiiiiiiiiiii i rrrs e re s e s esnassseeees $3,680.43

The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order ... $269,851.12
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed = ... e

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is

The amounts indicated above represent the entire adjustment of the Contract Sum for the work covered under this Change Order.
Such adjustment represents all direct and indirect costs of the Contractor in performing or providing the work described above,

including, without limitation, costs of labor, materials and/or services, and any and all impacts, disruptions, interferences, delays or
hindrances in the performance or providing of the foregoing items or in the Work of the Contract.

The adjustment to the Contract Time for the performance or providing of the foregoing items as reflected above represents
the entire adjustment of Contract Time for all of the work covered above.

Except for adjustments of the Contract Time and the Contract Sum as provided for herein, there shall be no other adjustments
of the Contract Time or the Contract Sum directly or indirectly relating to or arising out of the work subject to this Change Order.

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

ACCEPTED:

NAC Architecture DATE Newhall School District DATE

Lundgren Management DATE Triangle Enterprises, Inc. DATE



Triangle COR #2

This is an additional cost for removal of the unforeseen radius planter footing along Walnut and the
removal of unforeseen and buried stairs, walls, and footings around the loading dock area.

Triangle COR#7"

This is an additional cost for Triangle to mobilize to remove tectum wall panels on the north and south
Auditorium walls so framing could begin per answered RFI 184 dated 11/2/16.

Triangte COR#10

This is a credit to not demo and remove existing asphalt that was placed as part of the Two Story
Classroom Project per the District's wishes.

Triangle COR #12

This is an additional cost (ticket 9608) to demo existing door frames that were not originally called out to
be demoed per RFI 171. There is also an additional cost (ticket 9616) to demo the ceiling in the
projection room so the curbs for the heat pumps on the roof that service the Concession Area and iDF
Room could be installed per RFI 197 answered on 12/15/16 and demo the plaster that was
delaminating from the north stairwell wall as directed by the Architect.

Triangle COR #13

This is an additional cost to demo approximately 100sf of existing asphalt south of the mechanical
enclosures and west of the fire hydrant that was going to be overlaid by new asphalt. in order to
achieve percentage of fall requirements for the path of travel, the overlay in this area would be
approximately 1/4" to 1/2" which would not be durable.



TRIANGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

May 17, 2016

NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT

C/0 LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT

Project: NSD 15/16-37.

Change Order Request #2

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

3/30/16 #9082 $2,269.30
NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at the following price: $ 2,269.30

— /
Date: 5/17/16 Triangle Enterprises, Inc., by: ﬁ"("—" &* A‘LRJ,/Q*-: ,4{64. ‘//09

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the
original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date: Newhall School District by:




TRIANGLE ENTERISES, INC.
P.O. Box 11386
Burbank, CA 91510-1386 ,
(818) 767-3366 3082
Fax (818) 767-3373

...........................................................................

ATQUTESS .. oo sassvansn xrrmmsrensnvrrthpsntssurasssamuntonsssasengeyes samiai sy eV ST o bsravT AR YaN e R e
0]t s e Sgta‘................-..;....( ...... ZiPsswwsniiios
Job Iocation.....Mg.’.%mu ......... E— ....... 4(/’?‘;0/'”'\ .............................
(=10 20 \[o T —————— JOD NO..coiviviverrieerrerrreerasassnes RP.

OPERATOR EQUIPMENT TRUCK JOB DATE | JOBTIME TERMS
RalPi~ | sicud sterd 3-304

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE ARE DEEMED “"APPROVED AND
ACCEPTED" BY CUSTOMER UPON COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

HOURS DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT

dodffS| . /1€ |90,
67| 20800

12173 L
o (0000
_____ g5 T gsled.
.......................... s Al
............................ L TT2063 0V
....... Brak ol , Remou,. haulawaly | ..
....... extra Lo torseess Footinop a1q . . .| ...
....... drive exrpnce at-waldb sH Betbdpeer |
....... aley bildivg Advtiteans, Alsgat | . .. .| ..
....... lpadivg dock area we Remeyed esra, |
....... wrforsen buridy setot Btiwshwalls |
....... and Footimas. . T oA
________ TR Gliow) | 20630
L Zop e o 3K

RECEIVED 5 72— DATE /3l /| TOTAL ,2,2&?. -

PLEASE I;AY FROM THIS INVOICE - NO STATEMENT WILL BE SE T]_n
\ft,n F{u\)“\‘.m of +Hime ¢ Md‘u'- on'wi, no“" AN "5"5'5\ A



paialicy, . ol

EIVED FROM /p\l A }d( n‘ e I ﬁﬂiﬁ.l}h‘/ﬂ $:

0. 54 "'ll3

72/1“

? lﬂff

vyl s

//,3,7-%(71

£ /\) DOLLARS |

FOR FlENT Y J !
i '\VD 8FOH -_;/704 Cﬁl\/i{’ C\i/i/ /‘2/7’/ f Yl _

f\% ACCOUNT k Oonst ad li‘i\ 1
i _ : v : CHECK N ]
i /\\f PAYMENT E OMONEY FROMA /']/2 - ;lo !
, ; ORDER - /L] 4t
i BAL. DUE | QLT | oy - mﬁg;g_éj
I P o 3
ki

S - S

i FOR RENT
5* Sron KUMH?M OUMNSI 15wt Je. | :
) 1 M’“ }\.
o ACCOUNT | o/ O casH 1 3
% = O cHECK ;.? 5 :
; PAYMENT ; i) 4
=\ Y : ORDER i é ]
3 | IT ) )
BAL.DUE | | : O sy / ) s gﬁ‘ééﬁé.
ShE -‘T i .

g

-;r

P DATEO% %D/Co No. 5“ 45

RECEIVED FROM '% R A V!l E

AR5 ﬂfmﬁ;

871

NORA7-4

/G///L/

///w 54/

> DOLLARS

S
o [RECETF No. 5. T50 | |
(ua ¥ | RECEIVED FROM /’ /L [\ﬂ J 61 : !' ﬁ/ﬁi{Z Pairi= 52;[«0 el
(J éﬂ ; \\\ ( /\ LY % -, DOLLARS
s She 8§8;HE fT/_p \Yeod® o/ SIP- 4wl ! |
—:” " | | account _ .ﬂE’ASf_‘ At |
XK Moo | T on_a ) 1
4 BAL.DUE | | ' ggggr?‘i ? /‘ / / ’“‘ A-2701
: CARD T-48800/46802
o o o e = y




TRIANGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

November 7, 2016

LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT
Project: NSD1516-37 / Triangle #2736

Change Order Request #07 — Mobilization

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

Work as directed per Lundgren Management:

Within on-site work areas re-mobilize to perform contract demolition of the existing tectum wall
panels that were not marked out by others during one of the previous mobilizations.

TOTAL $1,600.00
BOND @ 1% = $16.00

TOTAL = $1,616.00

NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at the following price: $1,616.00

Date: 11/7/16 TRIANGLE ENT., INC., by:

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original
contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date: LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT, By:




TRIANGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

January 26, 2017

LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT
Project: NSD1516-37 / Triangle #2736

Change Order Request #10 — AC Demo Credit

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:
Provide credit for not performing 1,882 SF of asphalt demolition, 140 cys of

recompaction and 1,882 SF of grading to +/- 0.10° due to work being previously
performed during the two-story modular classroom project.

AC DEMO 1,882 SF @ $0.72 = $(1,355.00)
RECOMPACTION 144 CYS @ $11.33 = $(1,579.00)
ROUGH GRADE 1,882 SF @ $0.55 = $(1,035.00)

TOTAL $(3,969.00)

NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at the following price: $(3,969.00)

Date: 1/26/17 TRIANGLE ENT., INC., by:

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in
the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date: LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT, By:




Line Length I 242048 Fopt I 807 Yards
Siope Lengh | 242048 Feqt | 807 vads
HoizontolAres | 188289 Sqfest |  Aces
N 0 (—

[T Calkc Shope Area

Sendto Print Page |




TRIANGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

March 10, 2017

LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT
Project: NSD1516-37 / Triangle #2736

Change Order Request #12 — Extra Demolition

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

Change Order Request #12 — Extra Tickets — Demolition

Within on-site work areas complete work as directed by Lundgren Management. Work to be completed during
current mobilization if not noted on tickets.

DATE TICKET DOLLAR AMOUNT
1/11/17 #9608 $ 658.13
2/7/17 #9616 $1,755.00

TOTAL $2,413.13

NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at the following price: $2,413.13

Date: 3/10/17 TRIANGLE ENT., INC., by:

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original
contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date: LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT, By:




03/10/17 TRIANGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.
ESTIMATE TOTALS
CLIENT: Lundgren BID # COR #12
Prevailing Wage: Yes
PROJECT: Newhall ES
ARCHTECT: DATE: PLAN #

SOIL ENG: DATE: REPORT #

Ticket # Date

9608 1/11/17 0
9616 2/7/17 0
TOTAL
Bond Needed? No Bonding Cost:

TOTAL

$658.13
$1,755.00

$2,413.13
$0.00

$2,413.13



Grading & Excavation Estimate 9608 - 1/11/17 BID # COR #12

CLIENT:  Lundgren
PROJECT: Newhall ES

CREW RATES
# Labor Equipment Hours Total
laborer | 2 $65.00 $0.00 450 $585.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 450 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 450 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 450 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 450 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 450 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 450 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 450 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 450 $0.00
Crew total 450 $585.00
MISC COSTS
#
Moves 01-101 0 6 $40.00 $50.00 $0.00
Misc. cost Is $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Misc total $0.00

TOTAL COST $585.00

CONTINGENCY/O&P 12.5% $73.13

TOTAL $658.13



Grading & Excavation Estimate 9616 - 2/7/17 BID # COR #12

CLIENT:  Lundgren
PROJECT: Newhall ES

CREW RATES
# Labor Equipment Hours Total
Laborer | 3 $65.00 $0.00 8.00 $1,560.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00 $0.00
Crew total 8.00 $1,560.00
MISC COSTS
#
Moves 01-101 0 6 $40.00 $50.00 $0.00
Misc. cost Is $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Misc total $0.00

TOTAL COST  $1,560.00
CONTINGENCY/O&P 12.5% $195.00

TOTAL $1,755.00



TRIANGLE ENTERISES, INC.

P.O. Box 11386

Burbank, CA 91510-1386

(818) 767-3366 9 6 0 8
Fax (818) 767-3373
CUSTOMERL‘*”\“{:)@“‘MANM'ENE’MT/ .............................
AGAIESS ..ottt esseste e ses e s esees et en e e s e e e et e e esee
CitY oo, State...................:.: ........ Zi........comvss
Job Iocation...Af%!«;..n/[....c.'.‘./:ﬁ:mﬂm. .-:-r..}{ .......... A‘f&fﬁh*ﬂ .......................
PO NO. cvvrreesesececeiirineeeeeessessenanns JOD NO...ciiccicciie, BB osciniii o rmmenreres
OPERATOR EQUIPMENT TRUCK JOB [;ATE JOB TIME TERMS
[<1- 17

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE ARE DEEMED “APPROVED AND
ACCEPTED” BY CUSTOMER UPON COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

HOURS

DESCRIPTION

RATE

AMOUNT

RECEIVED

pATE } 7V /1)

rs p
subject to coriract docurients

- and subcontract inclusions.

TOTAL

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE - NO STATEMENT WILL BE SENT.



TRIANGLE ENTERISES, INC.
P.O. Box 11386

Burbank, CA 91510-1386 g 8 1 6
(818) 767-3366
Fax (818) 767-3373
CUSTOMER..'Q?.'?E.?.'.Q.‘.'.‘..'} ....................................................................................
e Lo =SS
City .....qanaarmamenmensensrmesmmnpsassssyansssssiss State msesssssmmmssommiee YA R
Job location. Ve shall Elowmentsey
PO.NO. e JODNO.ooviiiiiieeel B it
OPERATOR EQUIPMENT TRUCK JOB DATE | JOBTIME TERMS
Cle\l A~T-17

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE ARE DEEMED “APPROVED AND
ACCEPTED" BY CUSTOMER UPON COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

HOURS DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
ST S 1.0 .
- f Z 1*3)(@5@?? T Mg A M’f’f?"'{?"f’ ﬂ
............................ VehiEn oIy

.......

RECEIVED

pATEL/ /17

TOTAL

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE - NO STATEMENT WILL BE SENT.



TRIANGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

March 22, 2017

NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
C/O LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT

Project: NSD 15/16-37.

Change Order Request #13

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

3/15/17 #8415 $1,078.00
NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at the following price: $ 1,078.00

Date: 3/22/17 Triangle Enterprises, Inc., by: H‘Q )L—Zi /é—'[ﬁ& ﬂ\ /’/‘ﬁ& - /M

ACCEPTED — The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the
original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date: Newhall School District by:




TRIANGLE ENTERISES, INC.

P.O. Box 11386

Burbank, CA 91510-1386

(818) 767-3366
Fax (818) 767-3373

N1\X ..... L 2C

CUSTOMER. 2 S

AGAIESS ..ieiiiiieieeiiteieeee e e esees e e sssseessssesesssansssnsassennesessneeeessseeeasssassensssanssenssssesesssnees

Cily woiimsemsississsssassssisgsonssivesssmsusisnsarsss ST cvvcrorscnmipssasassssisas ZiPeerereeeeens

Job _onm"_o::..ﬁU.m,mpwm..f.m.m.m._. ..... r I O <

PO.NO. oot JOD NO.. vt =] R —
OPERATOR | EQUIPMENT | TRUCK | JOB DATE | JOBTIME | TERMS
BeEn Pobtarl| 31517 | 7 R

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE ARE DEEMED “APPROVED AND
ACCEPTED” BY CUSTOMER UPON COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

HOURS DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
. .._\\.\%&&v ...........................
........ Bowad Y ke s | #20 o
........ ubtossspw - . |we .. /06 DO
........ Cumphees T 230 PO
....... Suw Cot 10 of dsphal |
....... Ll Volbde | Lyith .\f\.uf..mw. e
....... A, donciode (ven F Fe |
....... Pine sE AV Duwped. |
....... I wevesn, . ...... |L25|. . /05 bO.
....... J b oo 0wt |/0S . /08 |02
............................. g0 X A LD B
T 0%, . .G Floo.
RECEIVED = , - DATES NS/ Y| ToTAL ) (37 P

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE - NO STAT

EMENT WILL BE SENT.



3/21/2017 Intuit QuickBooks

~
=
.

Al Valley Sand and Gravel /y\ 9
11024 Balboa Blvd. #273

Daniel@allvalleysg.com

Granada Hills, CA 91344 '
(818) 359-7647 ‘ ‘ A" Va"

AllValleysg.com

INVOICE

BILL TO INVOICE # 1204
DATE 03/16/2
DUE DATE 03/26/2
TERMS Due on

Triangle Enterprises Inc.

sand and gravel

017
017
receipt

ACTIVITY QTy RATE AMOUNT
dump fee 1 250.0 250.00
3/15 0

Please have check mailed to: BALANCE DUE $250 00

11024 Balboa Blvd #273, Granada Hills, CA 91344

Contact Daniel for any questions you may have
(818) 359-7647

| i
RECSIMVED FROM e P et -
!
. = bl _ - . . DOLLARS
TOEOR RER .
":(JR D B [
5 1
PAYMEN T |

httos ://connect.intuit.com/portal/app/CommerceNetwork/?cta=viewinvoicenow & ocale=en_US#view/6a0f42db-b7da-4d0d-9a27-eadde8h0210

M



	LUNDGREN _2737 C.O.R._#10 - AC Demo  Credit - SIGNED.pdf
	LUNDGREN _2737 C.O.R._#10 - AC Demo Credit
	ENES Scope Overlap

	LUNDGREN _2737 C.O.R._#12 - Extra  Demolition - signed.pdf
	LUNDGREN _2737 C.O.R._#12 - Extra Demolition
	cover
	pages
	tickets




